



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 433/2020, I.A. 12287/2020 & I.A. 30200/2024

RAKESH KUMAR SAXENA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Mr. Sunklan Porwal
and Ms. Shefali Menezes, Advs.

versus

DR. ASHOK SAXENA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena and Ms. Megha
Saxena, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that the defendant no. 1 in the present suit has passed away. The date of death, as well as, the details of the LRs has been communicated by the leaned counsel for the defendant to the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. It is submitted that an application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff for substituting the LRs of defendant no. 1, however, the same has not been listed today.
3. Let the learned counsel for the plaintiff check up with the Registry and have the application listed before the next date.
4. List before Joint Registrar on 15.10.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 22, 2024/N.S. ASWAL