



\$~6

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 433/2020

**RAKESH KUMAR SAXENA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
(Appearance not given)

versus

**DR. ASHOK SAXENA & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dahiya, Ms. Shreya  
Bhatnagar, Advs. M. 9654777505  
[saxsonslawco@gmail.com](mailto:saxsonslawco@gmail.com) for D-1.  
Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Adv. for  
D-2, M.- 8527022200 -  
[saurabhdevkaran@gmail.com](mailto:saurabhdevkaran@gmail.com)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**07.04.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time for placing on record the application for substitution of LRs of deceased plaintiff and LRs of deceased defendant no.1. Plaintiff is directed to file separate applications for substitution of LRs of deceased plaintiff and LRs of deceased defendant no.1 within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 29.07.2025

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 7, 2025/SM**