



\$~26

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 433/2020, I.A. 9496/2025

RAKESH KUMAR SAXENA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

versus

DR. ASHOK SAXENA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Megha Saxena, Ms. Shreya
Bhatnagar, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

15.04.2025

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 9496/2025 (Application u/O XXII Rule 3 and 4 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that she had filed joint application for impleadment of LRs of plaintiff and defendant no.1 but she will move separate application for substitution of LRs of plaintiff and for substitution of LRs of defendant no.1.

Keeping in view the abovestated submissions, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file fresh separate application within one week. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL15, 2025/SM