



\$~O-70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 433/2020**

RAKESH KUMAR SAXENA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DR. ASHOK SAXENA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Advs
for D-2A.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

**I.A. 20690/2025 (BY DEFENDANT 2A- ORDER 12 RULE 6 –
PRONOUNCE PARTIAL DECREE BASED ON ADMISSION)**

List this application on 02.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 25, 2025

aks/mj