



\$~O-65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 433/2020**

RAKESH KUMAR SAXENAPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Sakshi Trivedi, Adv.**

versus

DR. ASHOK SAXENA & ORS.Defendant

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Sr. Adv with Ms. Megha Saxena, Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar and Mr. Shaurya Dahiya, Advs for D-1.**

Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh and Mr. Dipesh Yadav, Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 28.08.2025

I.A. 21075/2025 (U/O 26 RULE 9 – FOR APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSION /STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)

Let this application be listed on 02.09.2025, i.e., the date already fixed, in the main matter.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 28, 2025

aks/sp